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READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE.

FCC COMPLIANCE & INDUSTRY CANADA STATEMENT
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. This device complies with
Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: HoMedics is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by

{ Such could void the

user authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a

Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a

residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,

there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If

this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user s

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

«Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which

the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC SAR Evaluation:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
This must not be co-located or operating

in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

ISED CAUTION: RSS-GEN ISSUE 4 NOVEMBER 2014

This device complies with Innovation,Science,and Economic Development Canad

licence-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not

cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including

interference that may cause undesired operation of the device

ISED SAR Evaluation:

This device is compliance with RF exposure guidelines, user can obtain Canadian

information on

RF exposure and compliance.

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY - US & CANADA

WARRANTY - US & CANADA
JAM warrants this product free from defect in material and workmanship for a
period of 1 year from the date of purchase. This warranty does not cover damage
caused by misuse or abuse; accident; the attachment of any unauthorized
accessory; aI(erancn to lhe product; or any other conditions whatsoever that are
beyond the contro

For detailed Warrar’\‘ty inshractons and Information visi

To obtain warranty service on your JAM produn contacta Consumer Relations
Representative by the telephone number or email address for your country of
residence. Please make sure to have the model number of the product available.
For Service in the USA

Email: cservice@jamaudio.com

Tel: 1.888.802.0040

8:30am - 7:00pm EST M-F

For Service in Canada

email: csen a
Tel: 1.888.225.7378

8:30-5:00pm EST M-F

For Service in the Australia
cservice@homedics.com.au
Tel: 03 87566500

8:30am - 5pm M-F AEST
wwwj .com.au

WARRANTY - UK & EUROPE
JAM warrants this product free from defect in material and workmanship for a
period of 2 years from the date of purchase. This warranty does not cover
damage caused by misuse or abuse; accident; the attachment of any
unauthorized accessory; alteration to the product; or any other conditions

whatsoever that are beyond the control of JAM. Distributed in the EU by FKA
Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. Tel: 020 3538 0768
Email: uksupport@jamaudio.com

WARRANTY - AUSTRALIA

(ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY)

We or us means HoMedics Australia Pty Ltd ACN 31 103 985 717 and our contact
details are set out at the end of this warranty; You means the purchaser or the
original end-user of the Goods. You may be a domestic user or a professional
use;Suppliet means the authorzed ditributor o etaler of the Goods that sold
you the Goods in Australia and New Zealand; and Goods means the product or
LGiipment which was accompanied by this warranty and purchased n AUstralia
and New Zealand.

For Australia:

Our Goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian
Consumer Law. You are entitled, subject to the provisions of the Australian
Consumer Law; to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for
compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also
entitled, subject to the provisions of the Australian Consumer Law, to have the
Goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the
failure does not amount to a major failure. This is not a complete statement of
your legal rights as a consumer.

For New Zealand:

Our Goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Consumer
Guarantees Act 1993, This guarantee applies in addition to the conditions and
guarantees implied by that legislation.

The Warranty

HoMedics sells its products with the intent that they are free of defects in
manufacture and workmanship under normal use and service. In the unlikely
event that your HoMedics product proves to be faulty within 1 year from the date
of purchase due to workmanship or materials only, we will replace it at our own
expense, subject to the terms and conditions of this guarantee. The warranty
period is limited to 3 months from the date of purchase for products used
commercially/professionally.

Terms and Conditions:

In addition to the rights and remedies that you have under the Australian
Consumer Law, Consumer Guarantees Act of New Zealand or any other
applicable law and without excluding such rights and remedies warranty against

1.The Goods are designed to withstand the rigors of normal household use and
are manufactured to the highest standards using the highest quality
components. Whilst unlikely, if, during the first 12 months (3 months commercial
use) from their date of purchase from the Supplier (Warranty Period), the Goods
prove defective by reason of improper workmanship or materials and none of
your statutory rights or remedies apply, we will replace the Goods, subject to the
terms and conditions of this warrant,
2.We do not have to replace the Goods under this Additional Warranty if the
Goods have been damaged due to misuse or abuse, accident, the attachment of
any unauthorised accessory, alteration to the product, improper installation,
unauthorised repairs or modifications, improper use of electrical/power supply,
loss of power, malfunction or damage of an eperatmg part from failure to provide
manufacturer's jamage, theft,
neglect, vandalism, environmental Conditions ‘or ahy other conditions
whatsoever that are beyond the control of HoMedics.

. This Warranty does not extend to the purchase of used, repaired or

econd-hand products or to products not imported or supplied by HoMedics
Australia Pty Ltd, including but not limited to those sold on offshore internet
auction sites.
4.This Warranty extends only to consumers and does not extend to Suppliers.
5. Even when we do not have to replace the Goods, we may decide to do so
anyway. In some cases, we may decide to substitute the Goods with a similar
alternative product of our choosing. All such decisions are at our absolute
discretion.
6. All such replaced or substituted Goods continue to receive the benefit of this
Additional Warranty for the time remaining on the original Warranty Period (or
three months, whichever is the longest).
7.This Additional Warranty does not cover items damaged by normal wear and
tear including but not limited to chips, scratches, abrasions, discolouration and
other minor defects, where the damage has negligible effect on the operation or
performance of the Goods.
8.This Additional Warranty is limited to replacement or substitution only. As far as
the law permits, we will not be liable for any loss or damage caused to property
or persons arising from any cause whatsoever and shall have no liability for any
incidental, consequential or special dam:
9. This warranty is only valid and enfor(eable in Australia and New Zealand.
Making a Claim:
In order to claim under this Warranty you must return the Goods to the Supplier
(place of purchase) for replacement. If this is not possible, please contact our
customer sen )y email: cservic om.au or at the
address below.
« All returned Goods must be accompanied by satisfactory proof of purchase
which clearly indicates the name and address of the Supplier, the date and place
of purchase and identifies product. It best to provide an original, legible and
unmodified receipt or sales invoice.
+You must bear any expense for return of lhe Gccds or otherwise associated with
making your claim under this Additional Warranty.
Distributed in Australia by HOMEDICS AUSTRAL\A PTYLTD, 14 Kingsley Close,
Rownille, Victoria 3178. Distributed in New Zealand by Phoenix Distribution NZ
Ltd, 7B Orbit Drive, Albany / North Shore 0757, Auckland, New Zealand

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING

- WARNING: Do not place speakers too close to ears. May cause damage to ear
drums, especially in young children.
- Use this product only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not
use attachments not recommended by Jam
+Jam is not liable for any damage caused to Smartphones, iPod/MP3 player or
any other device.
< Do not place or storethis product where it can fallor be dropped o a tub or

Dot place orchop into water orany otherliqui.
- Not for use by children. THIS IS NOT ATO
- Never operate this product i it has a damaged cord, plug, cable or housing.

- Keep away from heated surfaces.
:Onlyset on dry surfaces. Do not place on surface wet from water or cleaning
solvents.

WARNING: This product has an internal, non-replaceable lithium battery. Please
dispose in accordance with your local, state, province and country guidelines.
Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to excessive
heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT Your speaker includes a rechargeable battery designed
to last the lifetime of the product. In the unlikely event that you shouild require a
replacement battery please contact Customer Services who will supply details of
the warranty and out-of-warranty replacement battery service.

This product contains small parts that may present a choking hazard for young
children

CAUTION: All servicing of this product must be performed by authorized Jam
Audio Service Personnel only.

For complete user guide and to register your product, visit www,jamaudio.com
(USA) or canada jamaudio.com (Canada) http:/uk jamaudio.com/instruction-
books. (UK)

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for
long periods.

WEEE EXPLANATION

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with
= other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the
environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.

BATTERY DIRECTIVE This symbol indicates that batteries must not be
disposed of in the domestic waste as they contain substances which can be
aging to the environment and health. Please dispose of batteries in
designated collection points.

Hereby, FKA Brands Ltd, declares that this radio device is in compliance with the
essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. A
copy of the Declaration of Conformity can be obtained from
ukjamaudio.com/DoC

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. LES CONSERVER POUR
POUVOIR LES CONSULTER ULTERIEUREMENT.

CONFORMITE AU FCC

Remarque : Cet appareil est conforme a la Partie 15 des ragles de la FCC. Le
fonctionnement de

cet appareil fait [objet de deux conditions : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas causer de
linterférence, et (2)

Iappareil doit tolérer éventuelle interférence regue, y compris de l'nterférence
pouvant nuire a son bon fonctionnement.

Remarque: cet appareil a été testé et respecte les limites de la Classe B des
appareils

numériques, conformément  la Partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites ont été
mises en place

afin doffrir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences dans une
installation résidentielle.

Cet appareil génere, utilise et peut émettre de Iénergie radioélectrique et, s'l
nest pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer de
linterférence aux communications radio.

Par contre, il n'y a pas de garantie qu‘aucune interférence n‘aura lieu dans une
residence particuliére.
Si cet appareil interfére avec la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui
peut étre determine en allumant et éteignant Iappareil, nous encourageons
Iutilisateur de tenter de rectifier le probleme

en suivant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

- Réorientez ou déplacez antenne réceptrice.

- Augmentez lespace séparant Iappareil et le récepteur.

- Branchez 'appareil 4 une prise se trouvant sur un circuit différent de celui utilisé

par le récepteur.

- Consultez un vendeur ou un technicien de radio et de téléviseur spécialisé pour
obtenir de laide.

Remarque : Toute modification n‘ayant pas été expressément approuvée par Jam
peut annuler le droit de I'utilisateur d'utiliser le produit.

Evaluation du TAS FCC:

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations de la FCC
établies pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre
localisé ou fonctionner avec une autre

antenne ou un autre émetteur.

MISE EN GARDE ISED : CNR-GEN 4E EDITION NOVEMBRE 2014

Le présent appareil st conforme aux CNR ' Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licency
Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) appareil ne doit pas
prodtede bouilage, e () Fulisateur de apparil doi accepter tou brouilage
radioélectrique subi, méme sile brouillage est susceptible d :
fonctionnement.

évaluation duTAS d'ISED :
Lappareil est conforme aux directives d'exposition RF, les utilisateurs peuvent
obtenir de 'information canadienne sur I'exposition aux RF et la conformité.

GARANTIE LIMITEE D'UN AN
Pour de plus amples renseignements et instructions au sujet de la garantie,

www.jamaudio.com (EEUU) o canada,jamaudio.com (Canada)http://uk jamau-
dio.com/ instructionbooks. (UK)

Résidents de 'UE: Jam Audio offre une garantie conditionnelle de 2 ans sur ce
produit. Pour les conditions générales, contactez votre distributeur local.
WWW ukjamaudi i support.

FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN11 0GP, UK

Afin dite tout dommage auditf possible, ne pas écouter 3 un volume
sonore élevé pendant une période prolongée.

EXPLICATION DEEE

Ce margquage indique que ce produt ne devrat pas éte jeté avec s ordures
— res dans 'UE. Afin d‘évitertoute mise au rebut et
nuisible pour Femvhennement o a sanie. T recycler le produit de maniére
responsable afin de contribuer  la réutilisation durable des ressources
matérielles.

DIRECTIVE RELATIVE AUX PILES ET AUX ACCUMULATEURS
e symbole indique que les piles et les accumulateurs ne doivent pas étre
Jetés avec ls déchets ménagerscarls contiennent des substances pouvant

veuillez visiter le site thttp: PP

Pour obtenir un service couvert par la garantie pour votre produit JAM, contacter
un représentant de notre service a la clientéle par téléphone ou par courriel aux
coordonnées pour votre pays de résidence. Noubliez pas d‘avoir en main le
numéro de modele de vtre produit avant de contacte notre service ala
clientéle.

Pour les services aux Etats-| Unls Pourles services au Canada

étrep pour la santé humaine et Fenvironnement. Veuillez utliser les
points de collecte mis 4 disposition pour vous débarrasser des piles et
accumulateurs usagés. Avertissement : Toujours insérer les piles correctement
concernant les polarités (+ et -) marquées sur la pile et léquipement. Ne pas
laisser les enfants effectuer de remplacement de pile sans la surveillance d'un
adulte. Maintenir les piles hors de portée des enfants. En cas dlingestion d'un
élément ou d'une pile, il convient que la personne concemée consulte
rapidement un médecin. Ne pas mettre au rebut les piles dans e feu. Ne pas
charger les piles. Ne pas court-circuiter les piles. Il convient d'enlever

courriel: cser

les piles mortes de [équipement et de les mettre

courriel : cservic a
tel: 1-888-225-7378
Du lundi au vendredi, de 8 h 302 17 h (HE)

tél: 1-888-802-0040
Du lundi au vendredi,
de8h30a19h (HE)

GARANTIE - ROYAUME-UNI ET EUROPE
JAM garantit que ce produit est exempt de vice de matériau et de fabrication
pendant une période de deux ans a compter de la date d'achat. Cette garantie ne
couvre pas les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation ou un abus, un
accident, la fixation de tout accessoire non autorisé, la modification du produit
ou toute autre condition de quelque nature que ce soit hors du contréle de JAM.
Distribué dans 'UE par FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11
GP, Royaume-Uni... Courriel : support.row@fkabrands.com

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

LEATODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

+ ADVERTENCIA: No coloque los altavoces demasiado cerca de los oidos. Puede
provocar darios en los timpanos, especialmente en nifos pequefios.
« Uticeesteprodiucto sclo para el uso que se describe en este manual. No utice
accesorios que no hallan sido recomendados por J
Jarm o se hace responsable de los dahos causados  los smartphones, iPod /
reproductor de MP3 o cualquier otro dispositivo.
- No cologue ni guarde este producto donde pueda caerse o ser tirado en una
tina o un lavabo.
+No coloque ni deje caer en agua o cualquier otro liquido.

«No para uso de los nifios. ESTO NO ES UN JUGUETE.
- Nunca utilice este producto si tiene danando el cable, el enchufe, o el armazon.
- Mantener alejado de superficies calientes.

- S6lo cologue este dispositivo en superficies secas. No lo coloque sobre
superficies mojadas con agua o solventes de limpieza.

ADVERTENCIA: Este producto tiene una bateria interna de litio, que no esta
disenada as ser remplazable. Por favor, deseche de acuerdo con las regulaciones
locales, estatales, provinciales o requisites nacionales. Este producto contiene
piezas pequefias que pueden presentar un peligro de asfixia para os nifios
pequenos.

Avertissement : Les batteries (la batterie ou les piles installées) ne doivent pas
étre exposées a une chaleur excessive (soleil, feu ou autre).

REMPLACEMENT DES PILES Votre enceinte Jamoji comprend une batterie
rechargeable concue pour durer aussi longtemps que le produit. Dans le cas
improbable ot vous seriez obligé de recourir a une batterie de rechange, veuillez
contacter le Service Clientéle qui vous informera sur la garantie de votre produit
etle remplacement hors garantie

PRECAUCION: Todo el servicio de este producto debe ser realizado solamente por
el personal de servicio autorizado por Jam

Parala guia de usuario completa y para registrar su producto, visite

convenablement au rebut. Ne pas déformer les piles. Information & conserver
avec la notice. Ne pas mélanger des piles anciennes et neuves ou des piles de
différents types ou marques. Enlever les piles de Iéquipement sil ne doit pas étre
utilisé pendant une période de temps prolongée, sauf si fon prévoit des cas
d'urgence. Ne pas chauffer les piles. Ne pas forcer la décharge des piles.

FKA Brands Ltd déclare par la présente que ce périphérique radio est conforme
aux exigences etautres dela Directive
2014/53/ EU. Pour obtenir un exemplaire de la Déclaration de conformité,
S'adresser & uk jamaudio.com/DoC

CONFORMIDAD AL FCC
Nota: Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos de la parte 15 de las reglas del

Funcionamiento esta sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo
no puede causar interferencias dafiinas, y (2) este dispositivo tiene que aceptar
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan causar
funcionamiento que no sea deseado.

Nota: Este dispositivo ha sido probado y se encontré en cumplimiento con los
limites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo a la parte 15 de las
reglasdel FCC, stos limites son designados para proveer poteccin adecuada
contra interferencias dafina en una instalacion del ho

Este dispositive genera, Usa y puede radiar energia de radio-frecuenclas y si o
es instalado y usado de acuerdo con las instrucciones proferidas, puede causar
interferencias dafinas a radio comunicaciones. Pero no hay garantias que
interferencias no ocurrirdn en una instalacion particular.
Si este dispositivo causa interferencias dafiinas a las recepciones de radio o
television, que puedan ser identificadas por el encendido y apague del
dispositivo, se recomienda que el usuario trate de corregir la interferencia usando
una o més de las siguientes medidas:

+ Reoriente o traslade la antena receptor:
- Aumente la separacion entre el dispositivo y el receptor.
- Conecte el dispositivo a un tomacorriente en un circuito distinto de aquel al que
esta conectado el receptor.
- Consulte con el distribuidor o alguien con experiencia técnica en recepcion de
radio o television para obtener ayuda.

Nota: Cualquier cambio o modificacién no aprobada expresamente por Jam
Audio podria anular la autorizacién del usuario para utilizar este dispositivo.

Evaluacion FCC SAR:

Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicion a la radiacion de la FCC
establecidos para un ambiente no controlado. Este transmisor no debe colocarse
en forma conjunta ni operarse juntocon cualquier otro transmisor o antena.
GARANTIA LIMITADA POR UN ARIO- EEUU

Para instrucciones detalladas de su Garantia e informacion visite:

p: PP

y-1yr

Para obtener servicio de garantia en su producto JAM, contacte al representante
de relaciones de usuarios usando el teléfono o direccién de email en su pais de
residencia. Por favor asegurese de tener a mano el nimero de modelo de su
producto.

Para servicio en los EEUU Pour les services au Canada
email: io.com courriel : cservice
tel: 1.888.802.0040 tel: 1-888-225-7378
8:30am - 7:00pm EST L-V Du lundi au vendredi, de 8 h 30 2 17 h (HE)

GARANTIA - REINO UNIDO Y EUROPA

JAM garantiza que este producto est libre de defectos de materiales y mano de
obra por un periodo de dos afios a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantia no
cubre los danios causados por mal uso o abuso, accidentes, el utilizarlo con
cualquier accesorio no autorizado, alteracion del producto, o cualquier otra
condicién que esté fuera del control de JAM. Distribuido en la Union Europea por
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TNT1 0GP, UK. Correo electronico: support.row@fkabrands.com

group.ca

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
LEATODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR
+ ADVERTENCIA: No (o\oque los altavoces demasiado cerca de los oidos. Puede
provocar dafios en los timpanos, especialmente en ninos pequeios.
- Utilice este producto s6lo para el uso que se describe en este manual. No utilice
accesorios que no hallan sido recomendados por Jam

~Jam no se hace responsable de los darios causados a los smartphones, iPod /
reproductor de MP3 o cuslquier otro disposiivo

No cologue ni guarde este producto donde pueda caerse o ser tirado en una

{ina o un lavabo,
+No coloque ni deje caer en agua o cualquier otro liquido.
«No para uso de los nifios. ESTO NO ES UN JUGUETE.
- Nunca utilice este producto si tiene danando el cable, el enchufe, o el armazén.
- Mantener alejado de superficies calientes.
+S6lo cologue este dispositivo en superficies secas. No lo coloque sobre
superficies mojadas con agua o solventes de limpieza.
Advertencia: Las pilas (bateria o pilas instaladas) no se deben exponer a una
fuente de calor excesivo, como la luz solar, el fuego o similar.

ADVERTENCIA: Este producto tiene una bateria interna de litio, que no esta
disefiada as ser remplazable. Por favor, deseche de acuerdo con las regulaciones
locales, estatales, provinciales o requisitos nacionales. Este producto contiene
piezas pequenas que pueden presentar un peligro de asfixia para los nifios
pequenos.

REEMPLAZO DE BATERIAS

su altovoz incluye una batera recargable disefiaca para funcionar durante a vida
(til del producto. En el improbable caso de que necesite un reemplaz

bateria, comuniquese con Servicios al Cllente, donde le suministrran 105 detalles
del servicio de reemplazo de baterias con garantia y sin garantia.

PRECAUCION: Todo el servicio de este producto debe ser realizado solamente por
el personal de servicio autorizado por Jam

Para ver los detalles completos y las excepciones, consulte http://uk JAMAU-
DIO.com/instructionbooks

Jam Audio e ofrece para este producto una garantia de dos aios de duracién,
sujeta a una serie de condiciones. Preguntele a su distribuidor local las
condiciones generales de esta garantia: support.row@fkabrands.com

FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN110GP, UK

Con el fin de evitar lesiones auditivas, se aconseja no escuchar a un
volumen excesivamente alto durante un periodo prolongado.

EXPLICACION RAEE

Este simbolo indica que este articulo no se debe tirar a la basura con otros
‘mmm residuos domésticos en ningtn lugar de la UE. A fin de prevenir los efectos
perjudiciales que la eliminacién sin control de los residuos puede tener sobre el
medio ambiente o la salud de las personas, le rogamos que los recicle de forma
responsable para fomentar la reutilizacién sostenible de los recursos materiales.

DIRECTIVA RELATIVA A LAS PILAS

Este simbolo indica que las pilas no se deben eliminar con la basura

doméstica ya que contienen sustancias que pueden ser perjudiciales para
el medio ambiente y la salud. Deshagase de las pilas en los puntos de recogida
que existen para ese fin.
Por la presente, FKA Brands Ltd declara que este dispositivo de radio estd en
conformidad con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la

de

LESEN SIE SICH VOR DER BENUTZUNG ALLE HINWEISE GUT DURCH. BEWAHREN
SIE DIESE HINWEISE GUT AUF.

GARANTIE - GROSSBRITANNIEN UND EUROPA
JAM garantiert fir zwei Jahre ab Kaufdatum, dass dieses Produkt frei von
Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie gilt nicht fir Schden
bedingt durch Missbrauch oder falsche Anwendung, Unfall, Anbringen eines
unzulassigen Zubehrteils, Veranderungen am Produkt oder alle anderen
Bedingungen, die sich der Kontrolle von JAM entziehen. Vertreiber in der EU: FKA
Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK.

E-Mail: support jamaudio.de

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

'VOR DEM GEBRAUCH ALLE ANLEITUNGEN LESEN

- ACHTUNG: Einen angemessenen Abstand zwischen Lautsprecher und Ohren
einhalten, um eine Schadigung des Trommelfells insbesondere kleiner Kinder zu
vermeiden.

- Dieses Gerat darf nur fiir seinen beabsichtigten, in diesem Dokument
beschriebenen Zweck verwendet werden. Nur von Jam empfohlene Zubehbrteile
verwenden.

- Jam. haftet nicht fiir Schaden an Smartphones, iPod/MP3-Player oder anderen
Geriiten.

- Dieses Produkt nicht auf Oberflichen legen oder lagern, von denen es in eine
Wanne oder ein Waschbecken fallen kann.

- Das Gerit nicht in Wasser oder andere Fliissigkeiten legen oder fallen lassen.
«Nicht fiir Kinder geeignet. DIESES PRODUKT IST KEIN SPIELZEUG.

- Dieses Produkt nicht betreiben, wenn dessen Schnur, Kabel, Stecker oder
Gehause beschadig
“Von erwarmten Oberflichen fernhalten.

- Nur auftrockene Oberflachen legen. Nicht auf mit Wasser oder
Reinigungslsungen benetzte Flichen legen.

ACHTUNG In dieser Prodult befindet sich ine interne, icht austauschbare
Lithiumbatterie, Bei der Entsorgung bitte die 6rtlichen, Landes- und/o
Bundesvorschriten beachten, Batterien (kkus oder engebaute Batterion)
durfen Narme, wie direkter Feuer oder
devg\el(hen ausgesetzt werden..

BATTERIEWECHSEL
Ihr der Lautsprecher enthalt eine wiederaufladbare Batterie, die fur die gesamte
Lebensdauer der Lautsprecher halten sollte. In dem unwahrscheinlichen Fall, dass
Sie die Batterie ersetzen mussen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst,
der Sie uber die Einzelheiten zum Ersatz der Batterie im Garantiefall un

auserhalb der Garantie informieren wird.

Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, an denen Kleinkinder ersticken kénnen.

VORSICHT: Alle Servicearbeiten an diesem Produkt diirfen nur von autorisierten
Jam Audio- Wartungsfachleuten durchgefihrt werden.

Weitere Informationen und Ausnahmen erhalten Sie hier, visit
www.jamaudio.com (USA) or canada.jamaudio.com (Canada)

http://uk jamaudio.com/ instructionbooks. (UK)

Jam Audio bietet unter ine 2-jahrig . Die
allgemeinen Belingungan fur diese finden Sie hie:

@ supportjamaudio.de
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN110GP, UK

EUm mogliche Horschaden zu vermeiden, stellen Sie die Lautstarke nicht
uber einen langeren Zeitraum sehr hoch ein.

'WEEE ERKLARUNG
Diese Markierung zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt EU-weit nicht mit dem
mm Hausmull entsorgt werden darf, Um durch unkontrollierte
Abfallentsorgung mogliche Schaden fur die Umwelt oder die menschliche
Gesundheit zu vermeiden, recyceln Sie
m die ige Wiederverwertung von stofflichen

Ressourcen zu fordern.

BATTERIE RICHTLINIE

Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass die Batterien nicht mit dem

gewohnlichen Hausmull entsorgt werden durfen, da sie Stoffe enthalten,
die sich auf Umwelt und Gesundheit schadlich auswirken konnen. Entsorgen Sie
die Batterien bitte an den hierfur vorgesehenen Sammelstellen.

Hiermiterdart die FKA Brands Ltd, dass dieses Funkgerit in Ubereinstimmung
mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen entsprechendes
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU geliefert wird. Eine Kopie der

Directiva 2014/53/EU. Si desea una copia e la
solicitela a ukjamaudio. com/DoC

ist uber uk jamaudio.com/Do



ALLE INSTRUCTIES LEZEN ALVORENS HET PRODUCT IN GEBRUIK TE NEMEN. DEZE
INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG BEWAREN.

JAM garandeert dat dit product vrij is van defecten in materiaal en uitvoering

gedurende een periode van 1 jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop. Deze garantie

dekt geen schade veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik of misbruik; ongeval; de
iging van alle ires; wijziging aan het product; of

enige andere condities buiten de controle van JAM.

Voor gedetailleerde garantie instructies en informatie ga naar:

p: jamaudio. pp y
Om garantieservice te krijgen voor uw JAM-product, kunt u contact opnemen

/an onze e via het of
e-mailadres van het land waar u woont. Zorg ervoor dat u het modelnummer van
het product beschikbaar hebt.

GARANTIE - VK & EUROPE
JAM garandeert dat dit product vrij is van defecten in materiaal en uitvoering
gedurende een periode van 2 jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop. Deze garantie
dekt geen schade veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik of misbruik; ongeval; de
bevestiging van alle ongeoorloofde accessoire; wilziging aan het product; of
enige andere condities buiten de controle van JAM. Gedistribueerd in de EU door
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. E-mail:
support.row@fkabrands.com

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDS VOORSCHRIFTEN

LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

- WAARSCHUWING; Plats de luidsprekers et te dicht bi de oren. Kan schade

aan trommelvliezen veroorzaken, vooral bij jonge kinder

- Gebruik dit product uitsluitend voor het beoogde gebrulk zoals besehreven In
die niet worden door

Jam..

- Jam. is niet aansprakelijk voor eventuele schade aan smartphones,
iPod/MP3-speler of enig ander apparaat

- Plaats of bewaar dit product niet waar het kan vallen of worden gegooid in een
badkuip of gootsteen.

+Plaats of laat het niet vallen in water of een andere vloeistof.

« Niet geschikt voor gebruik door kinderen. DIT IS GEEN SPEELGOED.

- Gebruik dit product nooit als het snoer, de stekker, de kabel of de behuizing
beschadigd is.

+ Uit de buurt van verwarmde oppervlakken bewaren.

- Alleen op droge opperviakken plaatsen. Niet op een opperviak plaatsen dat nat
is van water of schoonmaakmiddelen.

WAARSCHUWING: Dit product heeft een interne, niet-vervangbarelithium
batterij. Gelieve weg te gooien in overeenstemming met uw lokale, provinciale
en landelijke richtlijnen. Batterijen (accu of geinstalleerde batterijen) mogen niet
worden blootgesteld aan overmatige warmte, zoals zonlicht, vuur of soortgelijke
dingen.

WAARSCHUWING: Dit product heeft een interne, niet-vervangbare lithium
batterij. Gelieve weg te gooien in overeenstemming met uw lokale, provinciale
en landelijke richtlijnen. Batterijen (accu of geinstalleerde batterijen) mogen niet
worden blootgesteld aan overmatige warmte, zoals zonlicht, vuur of soortgelijke

BATTERLEN VERVANGEN
De luidsprekers komt met een oplaadbare batterij die is ontworpen om net
zolang als het product zelf mee te gaan. In het onwaarschijnlijke geval dat u een
nieuwe batterj nodig hebt, kunt u contact opnemen met de klantendienst. De
medewerkers van de klantendienst zullen u dan informatie geven over het
vervangen van batterijen, al dan niet uit hoofde van garantie.

Dit product bevat kleine die kunnen

bij jonge kinderen.

VOORZICHTIG: Alle onderhoud van dit product moet alleen worden uitgevoerd
door Jam Audio.

De volledige handleiding en garantiegegevens kunnen hier worden gevonden:
http://uk jamaudio.com/ instructionbooks. (UK)

Jam Audio biedt een voorwaardelijke garantie van 2 jaar op dit product. Neem
voor de volledige algemene voorwaarden contact op met uw lokale distributeur

@ support.rowafkabrands.com
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TNT1 0GP, UK

NLLuister niet te lang naar geluid met een hoog volume om mogelijke
gehoorschade te voorkomen.

UITLEG OVER AEEA
Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product binnen de EU niet met ander
huisvuil mag worden weggeworpen. Om eventuele schade aan het milieu

of de menselik door het van afval te

voorkomen, dient dit apparaat op verantwoorde wijze gerecycled te worden om
duurzaam hergebruik van materiaalbronnen te bevorderen.

RICHTLIIN INZAKE BATTERUEN

Distribuito nella UE dalla HDMedlcs Italy SRL, Via Carducci 125, 20099 Sesto San
Giovanni, (MI), ITALY 064 521 216¢

Dit symbool betekent dat batterijen niet met het huisvuil
mogen worden, omdat ze stoffen bevatten die schadelijk kunnen zijn voor
het milieu en de gezondheid. Lever batterijen op een aangewezen inzamelpunt in.

FKA Brands Ltd verklaart hierbij dat dit radio-apparaat voldoet aan de essentiele
vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Een kopie
van de conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via uk jamaudio.com/DoC

LAS HELE VEJLEDNINGEN IGENNEM F@R BRUG. GEM DENNE VEJLEDNING TIL
SENERE BRUG.

GARANTI - STORBRITANNIEN OG EUROPA

JAM garanterer, at dette produkt er frit for fejl i materialer og udforelse  en
periode pa 2 ar fra kobsdatoen. Denne garanti daekker ikke skade forarsaget af
forkert brug, ulykker, fastgorelse af uautoriseret tilbehor, endring af produktet
eller andre forhold, som ikke er under JAMs kontrol.

Distribueret i EU af FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK.
E-mail: support.ow@fkabrands.com

Komplette anvisninger og oplysninger om garanti kan findes pa:
http://uk jamaudio.com/ instructionbooks. (U

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

LAS ALLE INSTRUKTIONER F@R BRUG
- ADVARSEL: Hojttalerne mé ikke placeres for tzet pé arene, da det kan forérsage
skade pa trommehinderne hos iszer sma born.
- Dette produkt ma kun anvendes til det tiltzenkte formal som beskrevet i denne
vefledning, Anvend ikke tilbehar, der ke anbefales af Jam.
m er ikke ansvarlig for eventuel skade pa smartphones, iPod/MP3-afspillere

ellerandre enheder.
- Dette produkt ma ikke placeres eller opbevares pa steder, hvor det kan falde
ned pa gulvet eller ned i et badekar eller en vask.
- Dette produkt m ikke placeres eller nedszenkes i vand eller anden veeske.
« Dette produkt er ikke egnet til barnebrug. DET ER IKKE ET LEGET@).

«Dette produkt ma aidig tages  brug, his edningen, stidket kablt eller huset
er beskadige
S broduiies kol holdes vak fa opvarmede overflader.

- Produktet ma kun anbringes pé torre overflader. Det mé ikke anbringes pa
overflader, der er vide pga. vand eller rengoringsmidler.

ADVARSEL Dette produkt indeholder et internt,kke-udskiteligt Ilt\umbat(en,
som skal med lokale,

Tetningslinjer. Batterier (atteripakke ellr batterier mstalioret) ma ikKe dsettes
forforhojvarme som solsin, d eller ignende

UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI

Din JAM indeholder et genopladehgl batteri, som er beregnet til at vare hele
produktets levetid. Hvis det usandsynlige skulle ske, og du har brug for et nyt
batteri, bedes du kontakte Kundeservice, som kan informere dig om udskiftning
af batteri, bade sé lz2nge garantien geelder og senere.

Dette produkt indeholder smé dele, der kan udgore en kvaelningsfare for sma
born.

FORSIGTIG: Serviceeftersyn af dette produkt mé kun udfares af autoriseret Jam
Audio-personale.

\WEEE FORKLARING

Denne afmeerkning angiver, at dette product ikke ma bortskaffes med
== andet husholdningsaffald inden for EU. For at forhindre mulig skade for
miljoet eller menneskers sundhed pa grund af ukontrolleret affaldsbortskaffelse,
skald et genanvendes pa ansvarlig vis for at fremme den beeredygtige
genanvendelse af materielle ressourcer

BATTERIDIREKTIV
Dette symbol indikerer, at batterier ikke mé bortskaffes med
husholdningsaffald, da de indeholder stoffer, der kan vaere miljo- og

E-mail: suppor
IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL'USO:
« AVVERTENZA: Non posizionare gli altoparlanti troppo vicino alla orecchie.
Possono causare danni ai timpani, specialmente a quelli dei bambini
+ Usare questo prodotto solo per l'uso destmato descritto in questo manuale.
Usare solo accessori raccomandati

~LaJam non & responsabile di eventuali Ganni causati agli smartphone, iPod/MP3
player od ogni altro dispositivo.
+Non porre o conservare questo prodotto in punti dove possa cadere in una
vasca da bagno o in un lavandi
~NON immergere o lasciar cadere 'apparecchio nell'acqua o in altri liquidi.
«Non farlo usare ai bambini. QUESTO NON E UN GIOCATTOLO.

- Non usare mai questo prodotto con il ilo, la presa, il cavo o la custodia
danneggiati.
- Mantenere il prodotto lontano da superfici calde.

- Posarlo solo su superfici asciutte. Non posarlo su superfici bagnate con acqua o
detergenti.

Questo prodotto contiene parti di piccola dimensione che possono
rappresentare un pericolo di soffocamento per i bambini.

AVVERTENZA: Questo prodotto ha al suo interna una batteria a to non

Itirla ri i locali, provinciali e statali. Non
esporre ot (alimentatore o oo installate) a calore eccessivo, come ad
esempio luce solare, fuoco o simili fonti di calore.

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA Il tuo sistema altoparlante include una batteria
ricaricabile la cui durata corrisponde alla vita utile del prodotto. Nella remota
eventualita che ti occorra una batteria di ricambio, contatta il Servizio Clienti che
tifornira i dettagli del servizio relativo alla batteria sostitutiva in garanzia e non in
garanzia

ATTENZIONE: Tutte le attivita di manutenzione e riparazione di questo prodotto
devono essere eseguite solo da personale di servizio autorizzato della Jam Audio.

Per tutti i dettagli e le eccezioni, visitare i sito e http//uk jamaudio.comv/instruc-
tionbooks

Jam Audio offre una garanzia condizionale di 2 anni su questo prodotto. Per i
termini e condizioni completi: @ support@jamaudio.it

HoMedics Italy SRL, Via Carducci 125, 20099 Sesto San Giovanni, (MI), ITALY 064
5212169

Per evitare possibili danni all'udito, non ascoltare audio a liveli elevati di
volume per lunghi periodi

SPIEGAZIONE DIRETTIVA RAEE Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non
deve essere smaltito insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici in Kul(l i Paesl UE. Per
mm evitarepossibili danni allambiente o alla salute umana dov
amatimento incontrollato dei ifuti ¢ per promuovere i Autlizzo Sostenibile dei
materiali,riciclare il prodotto in maniera responsabile.

levono essere smaltite separatamente dai rifiuti domestici poiché
contengono sostanze potenzialmente nocive per l'ambiente e la salute
umana. Smaltire le batterie negli appositi centri di raccolta.

E DIRETTIVA RELATIVA ALLE BATTERIE Questo simbolo indica che le batterie

Con la presente, FKA Brands Ltd, dichiara che questo dispositivo audio &
conforme ai requisiti essenziali ¢ ad altre norme rilevanti della Direttiva
2014/53/EU. E possibile richiedere una copia della Dichiarazione di conformita
scrivendo allindirizzo uk jamaudio.com/DoC

TAKUU - UK JA EUROOPPA
JAM takaa kahden vuoden ajan ostopiivésta lukien, etté tissa tuotteessa ei
ilmene materiaali- tai valmistusvikoja. Tama takuu ef kata vaurioita, jotka johtuvat

tuotteen tai mistadn muusta sellaisesta syyst, joka ei ole JAMin

helbredsskadelige. Bortskaf venligst batterier pa udpegede

FKA Brands LTD erklcerer hermed, at dette radioudstyr efterlever de essentielle
krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i Direktiv 2014/53/EU. En kopi af
Overensstemmelseserklzeringen kan fas hos uk jamaudio.com/DoC

GARANZIA - RU ED EUROPA
JAM garantisce questo prodotto come libero da difetti di materiale e

fabbricazione per un periodo di 2 anni a partire dalla data dellacquisto. Questa
garanzia non copre i danni causati da uso improprio, maltrattamenti, incidenti,
attacco di ogni accessorio non autorizzato, alterazione del prodotto o qualsiasi

altra condizione prodotta da cause estranee alle possibilita di controllo della JAM.

hallinnassa. EU:n alueella jakelijana toimii FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business
Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. Sahkbposti: support.row@fkabrands.com

TARKEA TURVALLISUUSTIEDOTE

LUE KAIKKI OHJEET ENNEN KAYTTOA
- VAROITUS: Al sijoita kaiuttimia liian lahelle korvia. Voivat vahingoittaa
erityisesti pienten lasten tirykalvoja.

+ Kayt tuotetta vain sen tassa kuvattuun i Ala

- Ei lasten kiiyttson. TAMA EI OLE LELU.
kéyta tité tuotetta, ]os sen johto, pistoke tai kotelo on vahingoittunut.

I3 aseta kuumalle pinnalle.

- Aseta vain kuivalle pinnalle. Al aseta pinnalle, joka on marka vedest tai

puhdistusaineesta.

VAROITUS:Tésstuotteessa on sssinen tiumakky, jota e voi vaihtaa. Havts

ja ma: mukaisesti. Akkuja
{akkayksikko taiasennett akut) ei s altistaa Haliselle kuumuudele, kuten
auringonvalo, tulipalo, tms.

AKUN VAIHTO

Jamoji -kaiuttimessa on ladattava akku, joka on suunniteltu kestamaan yhta
pitkaan kuin itse kaiutin. Jos akku kuitenkin taytyy vaihtaa, ota yhteytta
asiakaspalveluun, mista saat tiedot takuun piitiin kuuluvan akun ja takuun
ulkopuolisen akun korvaavasta toimituspalvelusta.

Tassa tuotteessa on pienid osia, jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran pienille
lapsille.

HUOMIO: Vain valtuutettu Jam Audio -huoltohenkilsts saa huoltaa taté tuotetta.

Taydelliset ohjeet ja takuu loytyvat osoitteesta http://uk jamaudio.com/instruc-
tionbooks

Jam Audio tarjoaa ehdollisen kahden vuoden takuun talle tuotteelle. Taydelliset
ehdot saa paikalliselta jalleenmyyjalta:

@ support.row@fkabrands.com

Valttaaksesi mahdolliset kuulovauriot, ala kuuntele korkealla
aanenvoimakkuudella pitkia aikoja.

WEEE-SELITYS
Tama merkki tarkoittaa, etta tata tuotetta ei saa havittaa muiden
talousjatteiden mukana missaan EUmaassa. Kontrolloimattomasta
jatteiden tai
terveysvaarojen estamiseksi havita tama tuote vastuullisesti edistaaksesi
materiaalivarojen uudelleenkayttoa.

AKKUJA KOSKEVA DIREKTIIVI
Tama symboli tarkoittaa, etta akkuja ei saa havittaa talousjatteiden
== mukana, koska ne sisaltavat aineita, jotka voivat olla vahingollisia
ja terveydelle. Vie akut niille

FKA Brands Ltd. vakuuttaa, etta tama radiolaitteella on direktiivin 2014/53/EU
vaatimusten ja muiden siihen liityvien saadosten mukainen. Kopion

i voi tilata
osoitteeseen uk jamaudio.com/DoC

GARANTI - BIRLESIK KRALLIK VE AVRUPA

JAM, bu iiriiniin Satin alma tarihinden itibaren 2 yil siireyle malzeme ve iscilik
agisindan kusursuz oldugunu garanti eder. Bu garanti hatali veya kotiye
kullanim, kaza, lisansli olmayan bir aksesuarin takilmasi, Griinin degistirilmesi
veya JAMn kontrols dindk diger nedenlerden dolay ortaya tkan hasan
kapsamaz. ABide FKA Brands Ltd Somerhill Business Park,Tonbridge, TN11 0GP,
Birleglk Kralk tarafindan E-Posta: suppor

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

URUNU KULLANMADAN ONCE TUM TALIMATLARI OKUYUN
+ UYARI: Hoparlorleri kulaklannizin cok yakinina yerlestirmeyin. Ozellikle kiiciik
cocuklarda kulak zarina zarar verebilir.

~Bu diriinii sadece bu kilavuzda aciklanan kullanim amaci

kullanin.

KOHTO e B OCHIYDI MHOPMaLIAR 32 FAPaHLYATa  YCTYTata 3a Sausa Ha
6aTepwATa U3BDH rapaHLWA.

Bu iriin, kiigiik cocuklar igin bogulma tehlikesine neden olabilecek kiigiik
parcalar igermektedir.

DIKKAT: Bu driiniin tiim servis islemleri sadece yetkili bir Jam Audio. Servis

Personeli tarafindan gerceklestirilmektedir.
3a nbHa uH$OPMaLIA 3a NpoayKTa, BuTe http://uk jamaudio.com/instruction-
books.

Jam Audio npenara 2-roALIHA, IOANEXaILA Ha ONPEAENEH YCTOBA FapaHLIA
33 7031 NPOAYKT. CBbPXKETE Ce ¢ Balus MeCTeH AUCTPUBYTOP 3a MbHMTE
YCT0BMA U M3NCKBaHNS:

@ supportrow@fkabrands.com

3a MOXHO Ha cnyxa, He crywaiire Ha
BICOKI PABHUILLA Ha 38yKa 33 NPORBMKATENHM NEPUOAM

WEEE ACIKLAMASI

Bu isaret bu urunun AB genelinde diger ev atiklanyla birlikte atilmamasi

gerektigini belirtir. Kontrolsuz atigin cevre veya insan sagligina olasi zararlan
engellemek icin sorumlu bir sekilde geri donusturulmesini ve malzeme
kaynaklarinin surdurebilir sekilde yeniden kullaniimasini saglayin.

PIL DIREKTIFI

Bu sembol, cevreye ve sagliga karsi zararl olabilen maddeler icerebilecegi
‘== icin pillerin ev atigiyla atiimamasi gerektigi gosterir. lutfen, pilleri belirtilen

toplama noktalarina atin.

is bu vesileyle, FKA Brands Ltd, bu ses telsiz cihazi 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin
temel gereksinimleri ve diger lgili hukumleriyle uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.
Uygunluk Beyaninin bir kopyasi uk jamaudio.com/DoC

GARANTI - STORBRITANNIEN OCH EUROPA
JAM garanterar att denna produkt ar fi fran defekter i material och utférande
under en period pé 2 ar efter inkdpsdatumet. Denna garanti tacker inte skada

orsakad av felaktigt anvandande eller missbruk; olycka; anslutandet av nagot icke

auktoriserat tillehdr; andring pa produkten; eller nagra andra forhallanden vad
de &n &r som &r utom JAM:s kontroll. Distribueras inom EU av FKA Brands Ltd,
Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, Storbritannien. E-post:
support.row@fkabrands.com

VIKTIGA SAKERHETSFORESKRIFTER

LAS ALLA INSTRUKTIONER INNAN ANVANDNING
-VARNING! Placera inte hogtalarna for nara éronen. Det kan orsaka skador pa
trumhinnorna, speciellt nr det galler smabarn.
- Denna produkt far endast anvandas for det den & smnad for i enlighet med
denna bruksanvisning. Anvand inte tillbehdr som inte r rekommenderade av
Jam.
~Jam ansvarar inte fér nagon skada orsakad av smarttelefon, iPod/MP3-spelare
eller nagon annan enhet.
- Placera eller forvara inte denna produkt dar den kan falla eller tappas i ett
badkar eller tvattfa

- Placera nte | eller doppa | vatten eller annan vatska
- Far inte anvéndas av barn. DETTA AR INTE EN LEKSAK.
. Anvand aldrig denna produkt om den har en skadad sladd, kontakt, kabel eller

"Wl borta fran uppviirmda ytor.
- Placera endast pé torra ytor. Placera inte p yta som ar blét frén vatten eller

Jam. tarafindan Gnerilmeyen baglanti parcalarin kullanmayin.
Samm, Akl Telefonlar, Pod/MP3 galar ya da baska bir éhazin neden oldugu
hasardan dolay! sorumlu degildir.
+Bu iriini kilvet ya da lavaboya diisebilecegi ya da diisiirilebilecegi yerlere
koymayin ya da bu tir yerlerde saklamayin.
- Uriind su'ya da baska bir svinin icine yerlestirmeyin ya da disiirmeyin.
- Uriin gocuklar tarafindan kullaniimamalidir. BU URUN BIR OYUNCAK DEGILDIR.
+Kordon, is, kablo veya yuvanin hasarli olmast halinde bu iriinii galistirmayin.
- Uriin sinan yiizeylerden uzak tutun.
- Uriinii sadece kuru yiizeyler iizerine kurun. Su ya da temizlik gozilcileri ile
islanan yiizeye yerlestirmeyin.

UYARI: Bu iiriin dahili, degistirilemez bir lityum pil icermektedi. Liitfen iiriinii
yerel mevzuat, eyalet, il ve tilke yonetmeliklerine gore imha edin. barepunte
{xyTuATa C 6aTepuv N nocTaseHuTe Gatepum) He TPAGBA Aa ce URaraT Ha

Kiyta lisavarusteita, joita Jam ei suosittel
Jam i vastaa dlypnelimean iPod./MP3-soittimeen tai mihinksan muuhun
laitteeseen aiheutuneista vahingoista.

- Al aseta tita tuotetta paikkaan tai séilytd paikassa, josta se voi pudota tai se
voidaan pudottaa kylpyammeeseen tai pesualtaaseen.

« Al laita tai pudota veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.

3ATONMIAHE KaTO CTLHWEBa TOMMUHG, OFbH WNW APYTY NOAOGHI.

3AMAHA HA BATEPUATA:
BawusT Jamoji BKNI04Ba 3apexaaluy Ce 6aTepuu, NPeAHasHAYEHY A2 USABPHKAT
NIPE3 LENitA KUBOT Ha NPOYKTa. B Malko BEPOATHWS Clywall, KOFaTO Ce Hanoxit
3aMAHa Ha GaTePHATa, MONA CBbPXETE Ce C OTALNa 32 KNUEHTCKO 06CnYKBaHe,

VARNING! Denna produkt har ett internt, icke utbytbart litiumbatteri. Avyttra i

VARNING! Denna produkt har ett internt, icke utbytbart litiumbatter. Avyttra
enlighet med dina lokala, kommunala eller statliga riktlinjer. Batterier (natandel
eller installerade batterier) inte far utsattas for overdriven varme sasom solsken,
eld eller liknande.

BYTE AV BATTERI

Din Jamoji inkluderar ett ateruppladdningsbart batteri som ar designat att vara
under produktens livslangd. Om du osannolikt skulle behova byta batteriet,
kontakta kundtjanst som kommer att ge dig information om garantin och
batteribytetjanst utanfor garantin.

Denna produkt innehaller smédelar som kan vara en kvévningsrisk for smabarn.
FORSIKTIGHET! All service av denna produkt far endast utforas av auktoriserad
Jam Audio servicepersonal.

i och finns pa http://uk jamau-
dio.com/instructionbooks.

Jam Audio erbjuder en villkorlig 2 ars garanti for denna produkt. For fullstandiga

villkor, kontakta din lokala distributor:
@ supportrow@fkabrands.com

For att forhindra mojlig horselskada, lyssna inte pa hogsta volym under
langre perioder.

WEEE-FORKLARING

Denna markering indikerar att denna produkt inte far avyttras med annat
hushallsavfall inom EU. For att forhindra mojlig skada pa miljo eller person
for att framja det

an
fortsatta ateranvandandet av materialresurser.

BATTERIFORESKRIFT
Denna symbol indikerar att batterier inte far avyttras bland

RUBO M36exaHite NOBPEX/eHA OpraHoB Cnyxa He PeKOMeHayeTca
NPOCNYLUIMBaHUe Ha GOV TPOMKOCTH B TeeHUe AONTOTO BpemeHiL.

NOACHEHVE WEEE
[laHHas MapKMPOBKa O3HAUaeT, uTO B CTpanax EBPONbI He AonyckaeTcs
YTUAM3POBATL NPUGOP BMECTE C ApYFYiMM GbITOBbIMM OTXORaMM. YTOGb He

HaHeCT ylepGa OKpyXaloueii Cpefie 1 310pOBbI0 HaceneHus B pesyntrate

HEBEPHON yTUIU3aLA OTXOR08, TPUOO CTERYeT CAATS Ha 1epepaOOTKy, oGl

obecneuns pecypcos.

VHCTPYKLMV K BATAPEAM
[laHHbI CUMBON O3HAYAET, 4TO GaTapew He CRedyeT yTUAMSNPOBaTh
= COBMECTHO C GbITOBBIM MyCOPOM, OCKOMbKY OHIN COAEPXAT BelLecTsa,
CNOCOGHbIR HAHECTM BPEA OKPYXaloLLelt CPEAe v 3A0POBLIO. YTUIM3MpyiTe

jm= ersom de innehalersubstanser som kan skada miljon och haisan.
Avyttra batterier endast vid designerade insamlingspunkter.

Harmed deklarerar FKA Brands Ltd att radioenhetar forenlig med nodvandiga
krav och andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. En kopia av
forenlighetsdeklarationen kan erhallas fran uk jamaudio.com/DoC

TAPAHTUA - BENVKOBPUTAHMA U EBPOTA

Komnanws JAM rapaHTipyeT OTCyTCTBYIE AeGEKTOB C TOUKM 3pEHN KauecTsa
MaTepuana v M3rOTOBNEHIA AAHHOO M3AENVIA B TEHeHMe 2 NIET CO AHA
MPUOGDETeHUA, HACTORLIZR [2p2HTA He RCTIDOCTpAHAETCA Ha noBpexceHs,

Gatapen & AN 37070 NPUEMHBIX NYHKTaX.

Hactosumm komnakus FKA Brands Ltd sassnser, uto

Teyer scem Apyram
JCROBHAM B €oOTBETCTaUIM € FMPKTHEOR 2014/53/EL. Korun Tleknapatud
COOTBETCTBIA MOKHO NONY|MTb N0 SNEKTPOHHOMY aAPECY:
ukjamaudio.com/DoC

GARANTI - STORBRITANNIA OG EUROPA
JAM garanterer at dette produktet er uten mangler i materialer eller utforelse  en
periode pé to 4r fra kjopedatoen. Denne garantien dekker i

oppstar som folge av feilbruk eller misbruk, ulykke, tilkobling av uautorisert

asapw,
Hegony(mmmx YCTPOICTS BHeceKun UIMEKEKU: B USgenn i MoBei Apyrin
YCROBYIA, He 3aBUCALLIMX OT Komnarym JAM. B Esponeiickom Coro:
CTMBMOTopoM ABNAETcs Komhahu FIA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park,
Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, +3n. noura: support.

TPABW/IA BE3OMACHOCTU

NEPEX/E YEM MCNOSIb3OBATD V3AEME, O3HAKOMBTECH CO BCEMU
VHCTPYKLIMAMMN

« MPEAYNPEXIEHVIE. He nofHOCUTE KOMOHKM CRULLIKOM 6AUKO K yuwiam. 3T0
MOXET NPUBECTI K NOBPEX/IEHMIO 6apaGaHHbIX NePenoHOK, 0COBEHHO Y
ManeHbKVIX fieTei
+ cnonb3yitTe faHHOe M3fienvie TONbKO MO MPAMOMY Ha3HaUEHMIO COTNacHo
NpYBEAIEHHOMY B HACTOALLEM PYKOBOACTBE OMUCaHMIO. He Mcnonbayiite ¢
W3[1enuem yCTPOVICTBa, KOTOPbIE He PEKOMEH/I0BaHb! KOMNaHMelt Jam.
+ KOMNaH/1A Jam. He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a NOBPEX/EHUA CMAPTGOHOB,
nneepoe iPod, MP3-nneepos 1 nioBbix APy ruX YCTPOVICTS.
+ He KnapuTe 1 He XpaHuTe JaHHOE W3/ieNie B MecTax, OTKYAa ero MOXHO
CTOMIKHYT WM YPOHUTL B BaHHY UNU PAKOBHHY.

- He knagute 1 He poHsiiTe n3genne B Boay Wn No6ylo APYryI0 KUAKOCTb.
« He pasatb getam! 3TO HE UPYLLIKA,

+ He ncnonb3yiiTe faHHOe U3feNvie, €Ny HEro MOBPEXeH WHYP, BUNKa,
Kabenb van Kopnyc.
+ He pacrionaraiiTe u3genue B6AU3M HarpeTbix noBepxHOCTet.

endring av produktet, eller andre forhold som JAM ikke har kontroll
over. Dlsmbueres i EU av FKA Brands le Somerhill Business Park, Tonbrldge,
TN11 0GP, UK. Telefc 21753 3881. E-

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER

LES ALLE ANVISNINGENE F@R BRUK
« ADVARSEL: Plasser ikke hoyttalere for naer orene. Dette kan vaere skadelig for
trommehinnene, szerlig hos smé barn.
-Bruk bare dette produktet slik det er tiltenkt, som beskrevet | denne
bruksanvisningen. Bruk ikke tilleggsutstyr som ikke er anbefalt av Jam.
- Jam er ikke erstatningsansvarlig for eventuell skade som métte oppsta pa
smarttelefoner, iPod/MP3-spillere eller andre enheter.
- Dette produktet skal ikke legges eller oppbevares slik at det kan falle ned i, eller
mistes ned i, et badekar eller en vask.
+ Produktet skal ikke legges eller slippes ned i vann eller annen vaeske.

« Skal ikke brukes av barn. DETTE ER IKKE ET LEKET@Y.

-Bruk ikke produktet hvis en/et ledning, stopsel, kabel eller deksel er skadet.
- Holdes pa god avstand fra varme flater.

- Skal bare legges pé torre flater. Legg ikke produktet pa en flate som er vat av
vann eller rengjoringsmidler.

ADVARSEL: Dette produktet inneholder et internt litiumbatteri som \kke kan
skiftes ut. Kast produktet i samsvar med lokale, regionale og nasjonale

- U38enMe MOXHO KNIACTb TONbKO Ha CyXylo MOBEPXHOCTL. He
V3Aenvie Ha MOKPbIE OT BO/Ib! N MOKOLErO PaCTBOPa MOBEPXHOCTA.

MPEAYTIPEX/IEHVIE. B iaHHOM U34enM UCTONb3YeTCA BCTPORHHAR NUTUeBan
6aTapen, He NOANIEXaLLAR 3aMeHe. YTUMIMDYFITe €e B COOTBETCTMN C
YKa3aHVAMY MECTHbIX OPTaHOB BALLETO PErvoHa U CTparsl. He gonyckaiite

erier installerte batterier) skal ikke utsettes
for sterk varme, slik som solskinn, brann eller lignende.

SKIFTE BATTERI

Jamoji enheten din har et oppladbart batteri som er konstruert for a vare like
lenge som produktet. Skulle det uforutsette skje at du trenger et nytt batteri, ta
kontakt med kundetjenesten som vil gi deg informasjon om garantien og

Ha Gatapen i OTCeK unu P
UCTONHIIKOB U3BBITOMHOTO HArPeBa: MPAMBIX COMHENHBIX NyNe, OrHA W T. .

3AMEHA BATAPEVIKY

JIHaMIK Jamoji COREPXHT akKyMYNATOP, CPOK CyGbi KOTOPOTO COOTBETCTBYeT
CPOKy CIyObi NPOAYKTa. ECNA BOSHVIKHET HEOGXOBUMOCTb B 3aMeHe
aKKyMYNATOPa, 4TO MANIOBEPOATHO, OGpaTUTeCH & CNyXGY oAaepX kM. Ee
nepconan iiHoe o6c " 3ameny

a 3amety RelicTBue rapaHTIW He

1
pacnpocTpaHAeTc).

[laHHO® U3AENUE COTIEPXUT MEKIIE FeTanM, KOTOPBIMI ManeHbKYe AET MOTYT
nONePXHYTbCA.

BHIMAHVIE! PEMOHT AaHHOTO U3AENMA NPOWSBOAVTCA TONILKO YMIONHOMOUEHHBIM
PEMOHTHO-06CNYXVBaIoLIM NEPCOHaNOM Komnarwm Jam Audio.

IpaBINa M YCIOBWS FAPAHTIN MOMHOCTBIO U3NIOAEHBI M0 AAPECY
h((p//uk JAMAUDIO.com/instructionbooks.
noura support.row@fkabrands.com

Komnanws Jam Audio peaoCTaBnAeT Ha AaHHOE U3Aene yCIoBHyio
ABYX/IETHIOK rapaHTHIO. [OHYIO UHGOPMALMIO O COREPXAHIN 1 YCTOBHAX
FapaHTVIA MOXHO MOY|MTb Y MECTHOTO TOPFOBOIO NpeACTaBUTENA:

@ support.row@fkabrands.com

vice for batteri nar garantien har utgatt.

Dette produktet inneholder smé deler som kan utgjere kvelningsfare for sma

0BS! All service/reparasjon av dette produktet skal utfores av servicepersonell
som er autorisert av Jam Audio,

i joner og kan finnes pa http//uk jamau-
dio.com/instructionbooks

Jam Audio tilbyr en betinget 2 ars garanti pa dette produktet. Kontakt din lokale
distributor angaende vilkar og betingelser:

@ supportrow@fkabrands.com
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN110GP, UK

NOFor a hindre mulig horselsskade, ma du ikke lytte ved hoye volumnivaer i
lengre perioder.

WEEE FORKLARING
Denne merkingen indikerer at innen EU skal dette produktet ikke kastes
med annet husholdningssoppel. For a forebygge mulig skade pa
miljoet eller menneskelig helse forarsaket av ukontrollert avfallstomming, skal
produktet gjenvinnes ansvarlig for a stotte holdbar gjenbruk av materialressurser.



BATTERIDIREKTIV
Dette symbolet indikerer at batteriene ikke ma kastes sammen med vanlig
= husholdningsavfall da de inneholder substanser som kan skade miljoet og
elsen. Var vennlig a kaste batterier i angitte oppsamlingspunkter.

FKA Brands Ltd erklarer hermed at denne radioienhet er i samsvar me
nodvendige krav og andre relevante forskrifter ifolge direktiv 2014/53/EU En
kopi av er fra uk d DoC

EITYHEH - HNOMENO BAZIAEIO & EYPOIMH
H JAM eyyudrtat 6Tt yia pia mepioS0 2 ETGv amé Ty nuepounvia ayopds, auto to
Tpoi6y 6V 60 MAPOUCIACE! ENATTGUATA OTO UNKO KAl T KATAOKEUH] T0U. AUTH 1
£yyonon 8ev kakumTeL Tic {piec o mpokAABnKav a6 axatdAnAn Xpron f
KAKOIOINGT) TOU TIPOIBVTOG, ATUXNHG, TIPOGAPTNON OTIOIOUSHITOTE
£€0U01080TNEVOU TAPEAKOEVOU, GAADIWON TOU TIPOIBVTOC 1 OM0I0UGBHTOTE
&houc 6pouc 1ou Bev epmintou GTov ékeyxo e JAM. Atavop oty EE and v
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK (Hvwpiévo
Baoiheto). Email: support.row@fkabrands.com

SHMANTIKEZ OAHTES AZOAAEIAT

SHMANTIKES OAHTIES ASQANEIAS

AIABASTE OAES OAHTIES MPINTH XPHEH
+ MPOEIAONOIHEH: My toroBeteite ta nyeia o\ kovtd ota aurid. Mropei va
pokA@ei BAGPN OTa TUMAVA TV QUTIV, EIBIKG OE JIKpA TaIBIG.
+ Na pNOIHOTOIE(TE AUT TO PGV HOVO Yia TNV XpriN Yia T oroia

g 10 eyxepidio. Mnv
a onoia 8ev oUIOTA
v —— poKAnBei o€ Smartphones,
iPod/MP3 player o€ omoiadTioTe GAAN GUGKEUN.
+ MV TOOBETEITe Kat NV amoBNKEVETE QUTS T TIpGidy 6IoU WTopei va névet
Va YNGTPIE! € jia Hnavi£p 1) VEPOXGTN
- Mny oroBereie  aprvere to paiov va néo o vepo f o omooBiiore ko

uypo.
+ Aev mpoopiletat yia xprion and maidic, AYTO TO MIPOION AEN EINAI FIAIXNIAL
« MV XpNOIHOTOLETE TOTE QuTo To MPoidY £dv £xel @BappEvo kahsio, Buopa,
Kah@dIo A nepiPAnya.
- AIGTPEITE T0 HAKPIA QMO BEPHAIVOIEVEG EMPAVEIEC.
~ TOMOBETEITE T0 HOVO E OTEYVEC EMQAVELEC, My TOMOBETEITE To MPOidV Oe
EmQAVELEC BpeyIEVeC e vepod 1 SIaAGTEC kaBapiopoy.

MPOEIAOMOIHEH: To mipoiéy Bétel 0WTEPIKIY, U
pnatapia NiBiov. MapakahoGe Va T0 AMOpPITTETE GUIQLVA e TG TOTIKEC,
TIONTEIGKEC, EMaPKIAKEG Kal BVIKEG 0aC 0BNYiEC. Ot pmatapiet (KAEloTr pmatapia
1) EyKaTeoTnévee uatapiec) Sev mpéme va extiBevral o€ unepBolk
BEpy6TTE, OMwe anEVBEIaG NMAKS GUC, PTIA i TAPOHOIES CUVOTKEG..

ANTIKATASTASH MTATAPIAS
To nxeio Jamoji nepihapBavet pa enavagoptilopEvn pratapia eibikd
oxediaopiévn WOTe va Biapkei yia hn T wéln (i Tou TPoIeVToG. TNV
aniBavn mepitwon Mov Ba XEIACTEITE pmaTApia aVTIKATAoTaoT

emKkowwvoTe pe TV EEumnpéTnan Mehatv,  onoia 8a 0ag SGoe AemTopépetee
Y10 GVTKGTG0Ta0N TG AMaTapiag EVTGG Kal EKToG Eyynonc.

AUT6 T Tpoi6y mEpIEXE! Likpd EEapTIATa ToU EVBEXETal VA

LA i OIKIaKd QTOPpIKATa, KABUC TEPIEYOUV OUGIEG TIow Uropei va eivat
emBAaBeic yia To mEPIBANOV kal TV LyEia. ATOPPITTETE TIC HraTapieq ota
kaBopiojiéva onpieia GuANoyric.

Me-o mapsv n FKA Brands Ltd Snhdvetém aut n padtoauareun
GUUOPPWVETAL i TIC OUCIHBEIC AMAITACEIC Kat TIC GANEC OXETIKEC TPOBAEEIC

¢ Odnyiac 2014/53/EU.

MnopeiTe va anokToeTe éva aviypago T AAwonG ZUHHEp@wonS av

EMmKoIVWVAGETE pie T SiEuBuvan uk jamaudio.com/DoC

PRED POUZITIM ZARIZENI sif PRECTETE VSECHNY POKYNY. POKYNY USCHOVEJTE
PRO BUDOUCI NAHLEDNUTI.

ZARUKA - SPOJENE KRALOVSTVI A EVROPA

Spolecnost JAM zarucuje, Ze tento vyrobek nebude mit vady materidlu a
zpracovani po dobu 2 roki ode dne zakoupen. Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na
gkody zpiisobené nespravnym pouzitim nebo zneuzitim, nehodou, pipojenim
jakéhokoli neopravnéného prisiusenstvi, zménou vyrobku nebo jakymikoliv
jinymi stavy, které jsou mimo kontrolu spole¢nosti JAM. Distributorem v EU je
spolecnost FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP,
Spojené kralovstvi. Tel.: 0442 1753 3881 E-mail:: support.row@fkabrands.com

DULEZITE POKYNY TYKAJICI SE BEZPECNOSTI

VSECHNY POKYNY SI PRECTETE PRED POUZITIM.

- VAROVANI: Neumistujte reproduktory IS ifzko k usim. Mize to zisobit
poskozeni usnich bubinkd, zejména umalych dé

-Tento vyrobek pouzivejte pouze pro urceny ucel, Jalqe popsan Vv této piiruéce.

- Spolecnost Jam Audio neodpovid za skody zpiisobené pouzmm telefonu typu
Smartphone, prehravacem iPod / MP3 nebo jinym zafizeni

Neumstulte ani neukladeite fento vyrobek tam, kde by mohl spadnout nebo
byt upustén do vany nebo umyvadia.
- Nevklidejte ani nenechejte spadnout do vody nebo jiné kapaliny.

- Nenechejte pouzivat détmi. TOTO NENI HRACKA.
« iy nepouivetetento vjrobek, pokud ma poskozeny kabel, zdstrcku kabel
nebo kry

"Gehovaveite mimo horke povrchy.
- Umistujte pouze na suché povrchy. Neunistujte na povrch zvihly vodou nebo
Cisticimi prostiedky.

VAROVANI: Tento vyrobek mé vnitini, nevyménitelnou lithiovou baterii.
Zlikvidujte prosim v souladu s mistnimi, statnimi, regionalnimi a statnimi
predpisy. Baterie (nainstalovana sada baterii nebo baterie) nesmi byt vystaveny
nadmérnemu teplu, napfiklad slunenimu zafeni, ohni a podobné.

VYMENA BATERIE

Jednotka Jamoji obsahuje nabijeci bateril, ktera by méla byt funkéni po celou
dobu Zivotnosti produktu. Pokud by vsak bylo tieba bateril vymenit, kontaktujte
zakaznickou sluzbu, ktera vam poskytne podrobne informace o zaruéni a
mimozaruéni vymén baterie.

Tento vyrobek obsahuje malé &sti, které mohou pedstavovat nebezpeti
udusent pro malé deti.

UPOZORNEM Vsechna udrzba tohoto vyrobku musi byt provadéna
‘Audio. Pouze servisni personal

KivBUVO MVIYHOU G ikpd MaIBIA.

MPOSOX(H; O ot spyasies ouvTipron: auroy ou npolovro( npéneiva
an ¢ Jam Audio. Mévo yia

o Npotamixé Swvemenons

ia TVPEIC AETTOpEELEC yia To MpOidY, Selte.
http://uk JAMAUDIO.com/instructionbooks.

H Jam Audio TpoopépEt eyyunon 2 ET@V UMId TPOUTOBETELC YIa QUTO TO TIPOIGV.
10 ToUG TVPEIC 6POUC Kal TIPOUTIOBETEIC, EMKOIVWVIAGTE LE Tov TOTIKO Slavopiéa
oac:

@ supportrowefkabrands.com
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN11 0GP, UK

ELTia va pny mpokhn@el mBavr) BAGBN oTny ako, knv akoUTe yia
TIGPOTETaEVa XPOVIKG BIGCTAATE e UPNA ENMEST vTaonG Tou fXou.

EMEZHIHIH AHHE
At n ofjuavon emionaivet 8t Quto to mpoi Sev mpére v
anoppinteta pe G\a oikiakd anoBATa oe 6\ Ty EE. fa
mpoKhnBel (nja oto mepiBekov f oty ela Aoy i hepouene ardppune
68uva, MpodyovTag T BTN
EMQVaXPNGIHOTOINGN T UNKGY Topov.

OAHIA MIATIE MNATAPIES.
To G0pBONO AUTS UTOBEIKVGEL 6TI 01 HTTaTapieq Sev MpEet va anoppimTovtal

Veskere podrobnosti o produktu najdete nahttp://uk JAMAUDIO.com/instruc-
tionbooks

Jam Audio nabizi na tento produkt podminénou 2letou zaruku. Plne znéni

podminek vam poskytne mistni mail: support,
@ supportrowafiabrandsc
FKA Brands Lic, Somerhill Business Park,Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,

TNH OGP UK

CZAby se zabranilo moznemu poskozeni sluchu, neposlouchejte del3i dobu
hlasity zvuk.

VYSVETLENI OEEZ

Tato znacka udava, 7e vyrobek nesmi byt na uzemi EU vyhazovan s béznym

domacim odpadern. Pro prevenci mozneho znecisténi Zivotniho prostredia
ujmé na zdravi osob nekontrolovanym odpadem recyklujte vyrobek
odpovédnym zpasobem.

POKYNY K BATERII

Tento symbol znamena, %e baterie nesmi byt likvidovana vyhozenim do
‘= domaciho odpadu, protoze obsahue latky, jez mohou poskodit Zivotni

prosiediazdravi Za ucelem kvidace bater odevzdetena urcenem sbémem

mists
Spolinost FKA Brands Ltd timto prohlasuie, % toto zvukove zafizeni je ve shodé
se zakladnimi pozadavky a dalsimi relevantnimi ustanovenimi smérnice

2014/53/EU. Kopii prohlaseni o shodé ziskate na adrese uk jamaudio.com/DoC

SZAVATOSSAG - EGYESULT KIRALYSAG ES EUROPA
A JAM szavatolja, hogy ez a termék anyagaban és kidolgozasaban hibatlan, a
vasarlastol szamitott 2 éves idGszakra. Ez a szavatossag nem terjed
megrongalédasra, ha annak oka helytelen haszndlat vagy azzal va\o visszaélés;
aleset; tartozék atermék va
barmely més, a JAM ellenérzésén kivil esd korulmény. Az EU terdletén
forgalmazza: FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK.
Email: support.row@fkabrands.com

FONTOS BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

HASZNALAT ELOTT OLVASSON EL MINDEN UTASITAST
+ FIGYELMEZTETES: A hangszérokat ne helyezze a fiilhoz tul kozel. A fiil
dobhartyajanak sériilését okozhatja, kiilonGsen kisgyermekeknél.

- Ezt a terméket kizarolag a jelen kézikonyvben leirt rendeltetése szerint szabad
hasznalni. Ne hasznaljon olyan tartozékokat, amelyeket a Jam. nem javasol.

+ A Jam. nem felel Smartphone, iPod/MP3 lejatsz vagy mas késziilék
kérosodasaért.
+ Ne helyezze vagy térolja ezt a terméket olyan helyen, ahonnan leeshet, vagy
fiirdékadba vagy mosdoba eshet.

+ Ne helyezze vagy dobja vizbe vagy més folyadékba.
« Nem gyermekek altali hasznalatra. EZ NEM JATEK.

- Soha ne iizemeltesse a terméket, ha sériilt a vezeték, csatlakozo, kabel, vagy
kabelvédo.
- Felforrosodott feliiletektd| tartsa tavol

- Kizérolag szaraz feliiletekre tegye. Ne helyezze viztd| vagy tisztitoszertd| nedves
feliiletre.

jum akkumulatort
s hazal itmutatésolnak
vagy beepitett
akkumulator) nem szabad tulzott hohatasnak, peldaul napsutesnek, tiznek vagy
hasonlo hatasnak kitenni.

AZ AKKUMLATOR CSEREJE

A Jamoji ujratoltheté akkumulatort tartalmaz, amit ugy terveztek, hogy kitartson
a (ermek telesclettatamaig, Ha megisszuksege enne egy cserealdumulatorr,
nak ajotallasban
foglalt 2 jotallason] e ikt kapcsoiatban.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ez a termék belsd, nem cserélhets it
tartaimasz Keuk hooy azt a hely, llami tartoméry

£2.a termék apro alkatrészeket tartalmaz, amelyek fulladasveszélyt jelenthetnek
kisgyermekek szamara.

FIGYELEM: A termék barmely szervizelését kizarolag az arra feljogositott Jam
Audio. szervizmunkatars végezheti.

Teljes utmutato es http://uk jamaudi

A Jam Audio feltetelekhez kotott 2 eves garanciat nyujt a termekre. A reszletes
i Saon 2 ol

@ supportrowafkabrands.com
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN11 0GP, UK

HUAZ esetleges hallaskarosodas elkerulese erdekeben ne hallgassa
hosszabb ideig nagy hangerdn.

WEEE-MAGYARAZAT

E2a jeloles azt jelzi, hogy ezt a termeket az Europai Unioban nem szabad a

haztartasi hulladek koze dobni. Az ellendrizetlen hulladekkezelesbd!
szarmazo kornyezeti vagy egeszseguay kar elkerulese vegett, es a targyi
keszletek fenntarthato kezelese jegyeben ujra.

instructionbooks.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA IMPORTANTES

LEIATODAS AS INSTRUGOES ANTES DE USAR
« AVISO: Nao coloque os auto-falantes muito perto dos ouvidos. Isto pode causar
dano aos timpanos, especialmente em criangas pequenas.
; Use este produto apenas para seu uso previsto como desciito neste manal.
Nio use acessdriosnio recomendados pela J
ndo é responsével por qualquer e caisado a Smartphones,

lPod/reprodutor de MP3 ou qualquer outro dispositivo.
- Nao coloque ou armazene este produto onde ele possa cair ou ser derrubado
dentro de uma banheira ou pia.
+Nao coloque ou derrube na dgua ou em qualquer outro liquido.
+N&o é para ser usado por criangas pequenas. ISTO NAO E UM BRINQUEDO.

« Nunca opere este produto se o fio, a tomada, o cabo ou a estrutura externa
estiverem danificados.
- Mantenha longe de superficies quentes.

- Apenas coloque sobre superficies secas. Nao coloque em superficies molhadas
com agua ou solventes de limpeza.

AVISO: Este produto possui uma bateria de ltio interna e néo

typu Smartphone, prehravacom iPod / MP3 alebo inym zariadenim.
- Neumiestriujte ani neskladute tento vyrobok tam, kde by mohol spadnit alebo
byt pusteny do vane alebo umyvadla,
-Nevkladajte ani nenechajte spadnut do vody gleboinejkvapaliny.
« Nenechajte pouzivat detmi. TOTO NIE JE HRAC
. IN\é(dy nepouzivajte tento vyrobok, ak ma poskodeny kébel, zstreku, kabel
alel
U(hcvavajle mimo hortice povrchy.
- Umiestiiujte iba na suché povrchy. Neumiestiujte na povich zvihnuty vodou
alebo cistiacimi prostriedkami.

VAROVANIE: Tento vyrobok mé vntitornd, nevymenitelnii litiovi batériu.
Zikvidujte, prosim, v stlade s miestnymi, narodnymi, regionalnymi a Statnymi
predpismi. Baterie (balenie baterii alebo nain3talovane baterie) nesmu byt
vystavene nadmernemu teplu, napriklad sine¢nemu iareniu, ohu a podobne.

VYMENA BATERIE
Vreproduktore Jamoji sa nachadza vymenitefna bateria navrhnuta tak, aby jej
zivotnost zodpovedala zivotnosti produktu. Ak sa stane (hoci je to

Descarte de acordo com as orientacoes locais, estaduais e nacionais. As pnhas
(fonte de alimentacao ou pilhas instaladas) nao devem ser sujeitas a calor
excessivo, designadamente atraves de exposicao ao sol, fogo ou outras fontes de
calor semelhantes.

SUBSTITUICAO DA BATERIA

0 seu Jamoji inclui uma bateria vitalicia recarregavel. Na hipotese pouco provavel

de necessitar de substituir a bateria, contacte o Servico de Apoio ao Cliente, que
sobre o servico de a bateria ao

abrigo da garantia e fora da cobertura da garantia.

Este produto contém partes pequenas que podem apresentar um risco de
engasgamento para criangas pequenas.

e budete potrebovat nahradnu bateriu, obratte sa na
pracovnikov oddelenia sluzieb zakaznikom, ktori vam poskytnu podrobne
informacie o servise nahradnej baterie vykonavanom v ramci zaruéne lehoty a aj
po jej skonceni.

Tento vyrobok obsahuje malé éasti, ktoré mézu predstavovat nebezpeéenstvo
udusenia pre malé deti.

UPOZORNENIE: Vietka tidrzba tohto vyrobku musi byt vykonavana
autorizovanym personalom spoloénosti Jam Audio. Len servisny personal.

Uplne pokyny a detaily zaruky najdete na http:/uk jamaudio.com/instruction-
books

Jam Audio ponuka na terte produkt podmienecnu 2-rotnu zaruku. Pre upine

CUIDADO: Todos os consertos neste produto devem ser pelo
pessoal de assisténcia técnica autorizado pela Jam Audio.

Instrucoes completas e informacoes da garantia podem encontrar-se em
http://uk JAMAUDIO.com/instructionbooks.

A Jam Audio oferece uma garantia condicional de 2 anos neste produto. Para
termos e condicoes completas, contacte o seu distribuidor local:
Email: support.ow@fkabrands.com

@ supportrowafkabrands.com
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TNT1 0GP, UK

PTPara evitar possiveis danos de audicao, nao ouca com um elevado nivel
de volume por periodos longos.

EXPLICACAO DA REEE
Esta marcacao indica que o produto nao deve ser eliminado juntamente
com outros residuos domesticos em toda a UE. Para impediir possiveis danos

ambientais ou a saude humana resultantes de uma eliminacao nao controlada

dos residuos, este produto devera ser reciclado de forma responsavel de modo a

promover a reutilizacao sustentavel dos recursos materiais.

INSTRUCOES RELATIVAMENTE AS PILHAS

Este simbolo indica que as pilhas nao podem ser eliminadas juntamente
== com olixo domestico, dado que contem substancias que podem ser

prejudiciais para o meio ambiente e a saude. As pilhas devem ser
eliminadas nos pontos de recolha designados.

O FKA Brands Ltd declara pelo presente que este dispositivo de radio esta em

ELEMEKRE VONATKOZO IRANYELV

£2a szimbolum azt jelzi, hogy az elemek nem dobhatok haztartasi hulladek

‘“mmm koze, mivel olyan anyagokat tartalmaznak, amelyek karosak lehetnek a

™ Kornyezetre es az egeszsegre. Kerjuk, vigye a hasznalt elemeket a kijelolt
gytijtshelyre.

AFKA Brands Ltd kue\erm hogy ez 23 aud\okeszulek eleget tesz az 2014/53/0
iranyelv szukseg:
Negfeleiasegi nyilatkozat masoiatat a ukjamaudiocom/Doc

GARANTIA - REINO UNIDO E EUROPA

A JAM garante que este produto esté livre de defeitos no material ou de
fabricagao por um periodo de 2 anos da data da compra. Esta garantia nao cobre
danos causados pelo uso indevido ou abuso; acidentes; a fixagao de qualquer
acessério nao autorizado; alteraao do produto; ou quaisquer outras condicdes
ue estefam além do controle da JAM. Distribuido na Uniao Europela pela FKA
Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. E-m:
support.row@fkabrands.com

m 0s requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes da
Directiva 2014/53/EU. E possivel obter uma copia da Declaracao de
Conformidade atraves do email uk jamaudio.com/Do

ZARUKA - SPOJENE KRALOVSTVO A EUROPA

Spolocnost JAM zarucuje, ze tento vyrobok nebude mat chyby materialu a
spracovania po dobu 2 rokov od dia zakupenia. éruka sa nevztahuje na
skody sposobené nespravnym pouzitim alebo zneuzitim, nehodou, pripojenim
akéhokolvek neopravneného prislusenstva, zmenou vyrobku alebo akymikolvek
inymi stavmi, ktoré s mimo kontroly spolocnosti JAM. Distribiitorom v EU je
spolocnost FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP,
Spojené kralovstvo, Tel.: 0442 1753 3881. Email: uksupport@jamaudio.com
DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

VSETKY POKYNY S| PRECITAJTE PRED POUZITIM.
VAROVANIE: Neumiestiuijte reproduktory prilis blizko k usiam. Moze to sposobit

poskodente uinjch bubienkov, najma u malych deti

jrobok pouzivajte iba na urceny ucel, ako je opisany v tejto prirucke.

udio.

- Spolocnost Jam Audio nezodpoveds za skody sposobené pouzitim telefonu

ow@fk-
abrands.com

@ support.row@fkabrands.com
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green Rd, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN11 0GP, UK

SKNepotuvajte dlhodobo pri vysokej hiasitosti, aby ste predisli moznemu
poskodeniu sluchu.

\WEEE POPIS

Tento symbol znamena, e vyrobok by sa v ramci celej EU nema vyhadzovat

do domaceho odpadu. Aby nedoslo k moznemu znecisteniu zivotneho
prostredie alebo po3 dravia v dosledku odpadu, je
potrebne k recyklovaniu a t tak opatovne
Poutitie zirojovych materialov.

POKYNY OHLADNE BATERIE

Tento znak znamen, e batere a nesmu likwidovat spolu s domacim
odpadom, pretoze obsahuju latky, ktore mozu znegistit Zivotne prostredie

alebo poskodit zdravie. Baterie likvidujte v strediskach uréenych pre zber odpadu.

Spolognost FKA Brands Ltd tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto radiové zariadenie je v sulade
i poZi i a daldimi i iami smernice

2014/53/EU. Kopiu vyhlasenia o zhode ziskate na adrese ukjamaudio.com/DoC

CITITI TOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE $I PASTRATI-LE PENTRU A LE
CONSULTA IN VIITOR.

GARANTIE - REGATUL UNIT $I EUROPA

JAM garanteaza ca acest produs nu va prezenta defecte de material si de
fabricatie pe o perioada de 2 ani de la data achizitiei. Aceasta garantie nu acopera
daunele cauzate de utilizarea inadecvata sau abuzivs, accidente, atasarea unui
accesoriu neautorizat, modificarea produsului sau orice alt tip de conditii care nu
sunt sub controlul JAM. Distribuit in UE de FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business
Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, Regatul Unit.. E-mail: support.row@fkabrands.com

INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE DE SIGURANTA

CITITI TOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE
~ AVERTISMENT: Nu plasati difuzoarele la o distanta prea micé fata de urechi.
Acestea pot vatama timpanul, in special la copiii mici.
« Utliza acest rodus numa pentu scopul sau de utlizare, descris n acest
ual. Nu utilizati accesorii nerecomandate de catre

~Jarh ni 15 asuma raspunderea pentru iclun fel de daune cauzate dispozitivelor
de tip smartphone, iPod/player MP3 sau oricarui alt dispozitiv.
~Nu plasati si nu depozitati acest produs intr-un loc din care acesta poate cadea
sau poate fi scapat intr- sau o chiuvet
~Nu plasati si nu scapati in apa sau in alt lichid. i
- Nu este destinat utilizarii de catre copii. ACEASTA NU ESTE O JUCARIE.

- Nu puneti niciodata in functiune acest produs dacé acesta prezinta deteriorari
ale cablului de alimentare, fisei, firului sau carcasei.

+ Ase feri de suprafete incalzite.

- Ase aseza numai pe suprafete uscate. A nu se plasa pe suprafete ude cu apa sau
cu salvenn de curatare.

AVERTISMENT: Acest produs are o baterie interns, nefnlocuibila, pe bazé de litiu.
Va rugam sa l eliminati in conformitate cu liniile directoare la nivel local, statal,
provincial si national. Bateriile (baterii sau baterii instalate) nu trebuie expuse la
caldura excesivé, cum ar fi soarele, focul sau altele asemenea.

INLOCUIREA BATERIILOR
Difuzorul include un acumulator conceput sa reziste pe toaté duranta e viatd a
produsuli. In cazul improbabil in care afi i obligat sa inlocuiti

malych dzieci.

PRZESTROGA: Wszystle czynnogclserwisowe produktu musza byt wykonywane
Wwylacznie przez autoryzowany personel serwisu Jam Au

Petna instrukcja i warunki gwarandji sa dostepne na stronie: http://uk jamau-
dio.com/instructionbooks.

Jam Audio oferuje warunkow 2-letnia gwarancje na ten produkt. Jej pefne
warunki sa dostepne u lokalnego dystrybutora:
Email: support.row@fkabrands.com

@  supportrow@fkabrands.com
FKA Brands Ltd, HoMedics House, Somerhill Business Park, Five Oak Green
Rd,Tonbridge, Kent, TN11 0GP, UK

contactati Serviciul Clienti care va va informa cu privire la garantia produsului
asilainlocuirea dupa expirarea garantiei

Acest produs contine piese de mici dimensiuni, care pot reprezenta un pericol de
sufocare pentru copiii mici.

ATENTIE: Toate operatiunile de service pentru acest produs trebuie sa fie
efectuate de personalul de service autorizat al Jam Audio.

Pentru ghidul de utilizare complet si pentru inregistrarea produsului
VN http://uk jamaudio.com/ instructionbooks.

EXPLICATIA DEEE

Acest simbol indica faptul ¢ acest produs nu trebuie eliminate impreuna cu

alte deseuri menajere pe teritoriul UE. Pentru a preveni posibile prejudicii
asupra mediului sau sanatatii umane din cauza eliminarii necontrolate a
deseurilor, reciclati-l cu responsabilitate pentru a favoriza reutilizarea durabila a
resurselor materiale.

DIRECTIVA PRIVIND BATERIILE | ACUMULATORII
Acest simbol indica faptul ca nu este permis s se arunce bateriile si
= acumulatorii cu deseurile menajere deoarece contin substante care pot
dauna mediului si sanatatii. Vi recomandam sa predati baterille si
acumulatorii uzati la punctele de colectare puse la dispozitie.

FKA Brands Ltd declara ca acest dispozitiv radio este in conformitate cu cerintele
esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Un exemplar al
Declaratiei de conformitate poate obtinut de la uk jamaudio.com/DoC

GWARANCJA - WIELKA BRYTANIA i EUROPA|

JAM gwarantuje, ze produkt ten jest wolny od wad materiatowych i wynikajacych

2 jakosci wykonania przez okres 2 lat od daty zakupu. Niniejsza gwarancja nie

obejmuje szkod spowodowanych przez niewlasciwe lub nadmierne uzytkowanie;
padek;

mian w produkcie; lub jaki inne warunki niezalezne od
JAM. Dystrybucja w UE przez FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge,
TNT1 0GP, UK. Adres e-mail: support.row@fkabrands.com

OSTRZEZENIE! Urzad:

baterie litowa, Nalezy ja utylizowac Sqodrie s okalmymi. Sanowym,
miejscowymi i krajowymi wytycznymi. Baterii (zestawu baterii lub dostarczonych
baterii przez producenta) nie nalezy wystawiac na dzialanie nadmiernego ciepla,
takiego jak promienie stoneczne, pozar lub podobne zrodfa ciepta.

WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA

PRZED UZYCIEM NALEZY PRZECZYTAC WSZYSTKIE INSTRUKCJE

- OSTRZEZENIE: Nie umieszczac glosnlkcw byt bhsko uszu. Moze to

blon a umalych dzieci.

TBrodukty nalezy uzywa wylernie 2godnie zjego pracznaczeiom opisanym w
rinieszejnstukj, N wolno utywat dodatkow mezale(any(h przez am.
- Jam nie ponosi
martfonach, urzadseniach Pod/odtwarzaczach MP3 ) Thkichkowiek innych
urzadzeniach.
«Produktu nie nalety umieszczac ani przechowywac w miejscu, zkidrego moze
spas¢ lub zostac wrzucony do wanny lub 2

Rie umieszezaé ani nie wraueat do wody aniinnego piyn
-Produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla riect T NIE JEST ZABAWKA.
- Nie wolno uzywaé produktu z uszkodzonym przewodem, wyczka, kablem lub
obudowa.
- Przechowywac z dala od goracych powierzchni.
+ Ustawiac wylacznie na suchych powierzchniach. Nie umieszcza¢ na powierzchni
mokrej od wody lub rozpuszczalnikéw do czyszczenia.

'WYMIANA BATERII

Glosnik Jamoji zostat baterie tadowania o
2zywotnosci porownywalnej z zywotnoscia produktu. W przypadku wystapienia
sytuacji wymagajacej wymiane baterii nalezy skontaktowac sie dziatem obstugi
Klienta, ktory zapewni informacje dotyczace gwarandji oraz usiugi wymiany
baterii nieobjetej gwarancja.

Produkt zawiera mate czesci, ktdre moga stanowié zagrozenie zadtawieniem dla

PLAby zapobiec uszkodzeniu stuchu, nie nalezy stuchac glosno muzyki
przez dhuzszy czas.

OBJASNIENIE WEEE
Ten znak wskazuje, z na obszarze UE przyrzadu nie wolno pozbywac sie
 wyrzucajac do $mieci domowych. Aby chroni¢ srodowisko i zdrowie, ktorym
zagraza nieodpowiednia utylizacja odpadow, przyrzad nalezy recyklingowac, aby
umozliwic¢ odzysk materiatow, z ktorych zostat wykonany.

DYREKTYWA DOT. BATERII

Ten symbol oznacza, ze baterii nie mozna wyrzuca¢ wraz z odpadami
= domowymi, poniewaz baterie zawieraja substancje, ktore moga by¢
szkodliwe dla $rodowiska oraz zdrowia. Baterie nalezy dostarczy¢ do
wyznaczonych punktow zbiorki.

Niniejszym firma FKA Brands Ltd oéwiadcza, ze to urzadzenie audio jest zgodne z

oraz innymi
Dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. Kopie Deklaracji zgodnosci mozna uzyskac pod
uk jamaudio.com/DoC
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-“Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL www.anatel.gov.br”
- Este equipamento nao tem direito & protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial e
nio pode causar em sistemas,

VA e A o] A
AL, /um ge
o]

s@dma( cokr

9o
A 4@@»4ﬂﬂA CESEEES

v\l B ARSI AL L. JAMCA
Ao,

o}o] EE 7| 7]

Qi el ¥ AFL 5

Qg el

Fych g A9

o itk

JAM Audio®] Q1 AH] 2 ol gk S=e) s of

A ol A 71 o 2 e ek Ul slol Qlgrieh sl Aol
213 A1 g whf 0 7)o 241

Qe g sjor

L\ 3 of| o] 4 Q1 E| L A
£417171(3 A Hlo]EFE A4 2B 4171 7)p

b
3 A TS0l Qo me e st e Al
& R
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registered trademark of HMDX. HMDX is a registered trademark
of FKA Distributing Co. The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are

registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use
of such marks by HMDX s under license.
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Operating frequency band: 2402 - 2480MHz
Distributed by HMDX.

3000 Pontiac Trail

Commerce Twp, MI 48390



